5
5.165.1
Stainless Steel standard fittings
Series AX, in AISI 316
Series of standard fittings in stainless steel AISI 316 available in
various configurations to adapt the connections of every instal-
lation according to one’s requirements.
Available with Gas taper threads (BSPT) and fit for pneumatic,
hydraulic (low pressure) and hydropneumatic installations, for
alimentary, chemical, medical fields etc..
* How to order: AX0061212
*  For standard items, codes and dimensions see tables from
page 5.165.2
Version Type
M-F BSPT reducer AX002
M-F BSPT stem
increaser AX004
BSPT nipple AX006
BSPT reducing
nipple AX027
Threaded nipple AX028
Solder fittings AX029
BSPT extended
nipple AX030
Female socket AX007
Female reducing
socket AX031
Male BSPT plug AX016
Version Type
Female plug AX010
Nut AX013
BSPT - hose adapter AX015
BSP female union AX032
M-F BSP union AX033
BSP 45° female
elbow AX034
F - F elbow AX021
M - F elbow AX022
F - F - F tee AX023
F - F - F - F + AX026
AX006 12 12
Type Filetto Filetto
Threads 1/8” 1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 3/4” 1” 1 1/4” 1 1/2” 2” 2 1/2” 3” 4”
Code 18 14 38 12 34 01 41 21 02 22 03 04
Technical data
Fluid Compressed air, aggressive fluids, oil at low pressure.
Pressure range 60 bar
Taper threads UNI - ISO 7 / 1    (BSPT)
Materials Stainless steel AISI 316 TI
Stainless Steel
5.165.2
Stainless Steel standard fittings
Series AX, in AISI 316
L
CH
B A
A
L
A
CH
M - F BSPT stem increaser
BSPT nipple
AB
L
CH
M-F BSPT reducer
Code Item A B L CH
026161 AX002 14 18 1/4” 1/8” 18 14
026163 AX002 38 18 3/8” 1/8” 20 17
026162 AX002 38 14 3/8” 1/4” 20 17
026165 AX002 12 38 1/2” 3/8” 23 22
026164 AX002 12 14 1/2” 1/4” 23 22
026166 AX002 34 38 3/4” 3/8” 27 27
026167 AX002 34 12 3/4” 1/2” 27 27
026168 AX002 01 12 1” 1/2” 30 36
026169 AX002 01 34 1” 3/4” 30 36
026170 AX002 41 34 1 1/4” 3/4” 31 42
026171 AX002 41 01 1 1/4” 1” 31 42
026172 AX002 21 01 1 1/2” 1” 33 50
026173 AX002 21 41 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 33 50
026174 AX002 02 41 2” 1 1/4” 37 60